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Academic Calendar* 

SCALE II 

SCALE Summer 2025 
Monday, May 19 SCALE Summer Begins 

Monday, May 26 No Classes – Memorial Day Observed 

Thursday, June 19 No Classes – Juneteenth Observed 

Friday, July 4 to Monday, July 7 No Classes – Fourth of July Observed  

Friday, July 25 SCALE Summer Ends 

Wednesday, August 27 SCALE Summer Grades Due† 

 

2025-2026 
Monday, July 28 SCALE II Quarter 5 Begins 

Monday, August 11 
Last Day to Drop SCALE II Quarter 5 

Classes 

Monday, September 1 No Classes – Labor Day Observed 

Monday, September 22 to Friday, October 3 
SCALE II Quarter 5 Study Days and 

Final Exams 

Friday, October 3 SCALE II Quarter 5 Ends 

Monday, October 6 SCALE II Quarter 6 Begins  

Monday, October 20 
Last Day to Drop SCALE II Quarter 6 

Classes 

Wednesday, November 5 SCALE II Quarter 5 Grades Due† 

Tuesday, November 4 No Classes – Election Day Observed 

Tuesday, November 11 No Classes – Veterans Day Observed 

Wednesday, November 26 to Sunday, November 30 No Classes – Thanksgiving Holiday  

Tuesday, December 2 to Friday, December 12 
SCALE II Quarter 6 Study Days and 

Final Exams 

Friday, December 12 SCALE II Quarter 6 Ends 

Saturday, December 13 to Thursday, January 1 No Classes – Winter Break  

Friday, January 2 SCALE II Quarter 7 Begins 

Friday, January 16 
Last Day to Drop SCALE II Quarter 7 

Classes  

Monday, January 19 
No Classes – Martin Luther King, Jr. 

Day  

Wednesday, January 21 SCALE II Quarter 6 Grades Due† 
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Friday, February 27 to Friday, March 6 
SCALE II Quarter 7 Study Days and 

Final Exams 

Friday, March 6 SCALE II Quarter 7 Ends 

Monday, March 9 SCALE II Quarter 8 Begins 

Monday, March 16 to Friday, May 8 SCALE Externship Fieldwork 

Wednesday, April 8 SCALE II Quarter 7 Grades Due† 

Monday, May 11 SCALE II Quarter 8 Ends 

TBD  Commencement 

Wednesday, June 10 SCALE II Quarter 8 Grades Due† 

 
* Last Day to Add SCALE Classes is before the start of the second class session unless the course is subject to the first class 

attendance policy. Additional SCALE Add/Drop information can be found in the SCALE Program Policies under Section L(2) and 

Section L(3).  

† This due date may shift for particular courses based on the circumstances.  
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